## PUBLIC NOTICE SPECIAL MEETING

The Crook County Court will meet in a Special Public Session on September 3, 2020, at 2:00 p.m., at the Crook County Administrative Meeting Room, located at 203 NE Court St, Prineville, OR 97754. The principal subjects of the meeting will be to announce the final awards for the Crook County Archives Building Roof Project and Crook County Library Roof Project. The Crook County Court will also meet in executive session under ORS 192.660(2)(e) to conduct deliberations regarding real property transactions. Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as part of this Notice. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice to County Administration at 541-447-6555.